APPLICATION OR APEAL#: T O 2. = 2|
APPLICATION TO NEW FAIRF D ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS 14 8y,
r;;;

Please check appropriate box(es) ¥ Variance Appeal of Cease & Desist &, %
1) Applicant: WILLIAM and GAIL DE FEO © ‘2 ,f{;;
g 3 Cav ] o 2 & 7
Mailing Address: 10 Pinewood Drive o T
New Fairfield, CT 06812 Phone#: 203-746-1299 '

Email: wdefeo@snet.net
2) Premises locatedat: 19 Crestway on the (N S E W) side of the street
at approx. 300 feet NSEW) from__ Millway (nearest intersecting road).
3) Property Owner Name: GAIL V. DE FEO
Interest in Property: OWNER_X  CONTRACT PURCHASER LEASEE AGENT
4) Tax Assessor MapNo.:_ 10 Block No.:__ 3 LotNo.: _46-47.1
5) Zone in which property is located: R—44 AreaofLot: 10,625 S.F.
6) Dimensions of Lot: Frontage: QQ! Average Depth: _ 120"
7) Do you have any Right of Ways or Easements on the property? _NoO
8) Is the property within 500 feet of Danbury, Sherman or New York State? NoO

~ﬁ9) Have any previous applications been filed with ZBA on this property? _Yes
If so, give dates and application numbers: _July 1, 2009 - #19-09
10) Proposal for which variance is requested: _Rear set-back to 35.7!
i (18 1] ‘ 5
+o l{)ijrg A o SsED (‘31.&)&_& AL 'DU-‘?LLH\)G>u
Hardship;__The property is a pre-existing, non-conforming, narrow s
shallow lot.
11) Date of Zoning Commission Denial: ,
12) Variance(s) Requested: ( )USE (X ) DIMENSIONAL
Zoning Regulations (sections): See attached Non-Compliance Letter
Setbacks Requested: Fromtto: ___None Rearto: _ 35.7' N
Sideto: ___None Sideto: ___None / ’*%
\\
13) Use to be made of property if varianceis granted: Residential home. / Ql/}
L

14) X{ this Application relates to a Cease and Desist Order then this application must be made within 30 Days
of the issue date of that Cease and Desist Order. CEASE & DESIST ORDER DATE:

SIGNATURE OF OWNER OR AGENT: Q:Q/LU . Q( Fed DATE: 01/13/2021




TOWN OF NEW FAIRFIELD
ZONING REPORT

SUBJECT:  VERIFICATION OF NON-COMPLIANCE

FROM: Evan White, Zoning Enforcement Officer

DATE: January 27, 2021

PROPERTY OWNER: William & Gail DeFeo

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 19 Crestway

APPLICANT/AGENT: William & Gail DeFeo

MAILING ADDRESS: 10 Pinewood Drive

ZONING DISTRICT: R-44 MAP: 10 BLOCK: 3 LOT: 46-47.1

Please be advised that the owner would like to propose (SEE ATTACHED APPLICATION...Proposal for
which variance is requested).

Review of the New Fairfield Zoning Regulations indicated that the above proposal fails to meet the
following Zoning Requirements:

Sections:

3.2.5-Minimum Lot Area and Frontage (A+B)

3.2.6-Minimum Building & Structure Setbacks (C)

3.2.11-Minimum Lot Dimensions

7.1.1.2-Improved Lots Not in a Validated or Approved Subdivision

7.2.3-Nonconforming Use of Building or Structure; Nonconforming Building or Structures (A+B+E)

THE INFORMATION ON THIS REPORT IS TO GUIDE THE APPLICANT/PETITIONER AND
THE ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS TO APPLY FOR VARIANCES AND/OR OTHER RELIEF,
AND IS BASED ON REPRESENTATIONS MADE BY THE PROPERTY OWNER/APPLICANT.

THE OWNER/APPLICANT SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY DECISION MADE FROM
RELIANCE ON THIS FORM AND IT SHALL NOT CREATE LIABILITY ON THE PART OF
ANY OFFICER OR THE TOWN OF NEW FAIRFIELD.

IN COMPLEX MATTERS, THE OWNER/APPLICANT MAY WISH TO SECURE THE
SERVICES OF AN ATTORNEY.

Town of New Fairfield




LOTS 3, 4 & 1/2 OF LOT 5
SECTION "D"
N/F
WALTER EPPLER

enpianh L=90.00’
Aoy R=4507.78' =008 38 :
N CHORD = N 17°20'08" W, 89.998
IRON
ROD
¥
~ <
e Al
é ~
E 35,70
T T0 ROOF OVERHANG
(EXISTING VARIANCE 70 39
NEW VARUNCE IS REQUIRED)
LOT 5 & 1/2 OF LOT 4
SECTION "E”
AREA = 10,625 SQ. FT.
0.244 ACRES
Lot
20.6'+
KEV
[RON
L —ROD
\X\\\\\\\
PROPOSED COVERED PORCH
NS ]
————————————— = OVERH/
|
|
|
|
|
|
\ l 21.3'+
' S
PROPOSED 28.3'+ .
1S DRIVEWAY 10 ROOF OVERHANG o
s s
H ) =]
3 B
% N
¥ 1o
™~ (w
b (8 .
“ \ =
CHORD = S 16°04'02" H, 91.498'
R£§526. 65" D=00°56"55" L=91.50
WATER
A\ VALVEC 7 \

\?‘—‘ N T TYCN/TVYA7T 4 X 7




ENGINEERING #

RIDGE VENT

RIDGE VENT

~—— —/ L e __“ﬁﬂfsﬁmqb'
ALUM. FASCIA ~} C -~ /i/ \. g\\ fr)
PERFORATED SOFFIT = = — \V\
OUTSIDE CORNER ~\ E ilm o
N
N\
J NS
—lee————————————————————— ) e e \\\
[ =5 §
I = FINISHED FLOOR
I AN 5 i
e NN S
e e e e e —————— S T
1| ]
[N :
Il i
I i |
-l I i ===============================_|_'~——'~—
[ ] [ vau— 5
I == = :
M1 ] —] S |
I 0 - | ——
]| 1 ] I
I §— | —
11 vt ittt et t)m™m | =E2?2?----------------——"=-">""="="="—=—=—=————--- 4
t - —] | —
— . — | —
__________________ L — F——— ] U .o FINISHED FLOOR
e —— I— b
1 ll- ——————————— { !!
NOTE: ICE AND WATER SHIELD THRUOUT ACCESS TO GRADE BY OTHERS FRONT ELEVATION

PORCH NOTE:

PORCH ROOF, DECK, RAILINGS & POSTS SUPPLIED &

INSTALLED ON SITE BY BUILDER PER ALL STATE/LOCAL
CODES & INSPECTED BY LOCAL BUILDING OFFICIAL.

DRAWN BY: |CHECKED BY:
MJC MK
DATE:
10-7-20
SALESMAN:
MATT ROZELLE
MODEL:

TWO STORY
HUENUBULE
.

(=]
[72]
2l |-
)
ol
2 &
= ol
2|2
[z}
@
=

it
11 =]
= ] i ef i
ol |+
=
5
£z
I
4

oesg
=
- 1=
'—
(%]
F >
vi
(L v
Zz
=)
=
Os
‘T
o 2 '-E
s o202
59| [Wegs
(=R T e
S| Ceik
m 5 Y
=
5 &
o [+
DRAWING:
FRONT ELEVATION
SCALE:
NTS
SHEET:

5




ENGINEERING #
DRAWN BY: | CHECKED BY:
MJC MK
DATE:
10-7-20
SALESMAN:
MATT ROZELLE
MODEL:
TWO STORY
HNENUDUEL
— TR
Srmvmaes T
|
: fe]
(72}
N
(72
FINISHED FLOOR " § &
5 . ¢ =z| |
TREROTER S o &l 3 (&
ér = |2
Sl
= (7}
= o
—le———] & | = o
— 1
PUSIEONC gy = 2
1]
LEFT ELEVATION ACCESSTO GRADE BY OTHERS LEFT ELEVATION ACCESS TO GRADE BY OTHERS PORCHNOTE:
- - mm#nMAmm’:N %
. 2 -
&
-4
ey
S =
RIDGE VENT l—
wv
P >
v
< < G
Z3
[a)
—
OE
‘T
FNI&FEBM#
PERF(
sDECaRET i 1 o i s @ is| | z83
. it - 1 i I S OE o
=== === E == gag E@Eg
S EE| CefE
msnsngoon¢ o0 & ==
o g
e S
8|2
———— T il = B
—————| |— = If = &
— 1 I 5 DRAWING:
—— L ——— — I Tt
miml: 1t 1t ELEVATIONS
| § | !
-J — SCALE:
FNSHEDFIW‘¢
T 1 NTS
= SHEET:
REAR ELEVATION ACCESS TO GRADE BY OTHERS )




=
ENGINEERING #

220151

A DRAWN BY: | CHECKED BY:
2 s 95" 9 ] BH0 Mic MK
5 94 112" 5 60" 4 | s ] LS — DATE: .
2 ] 7D-DH2432 ] ] ” 7D-DH24562 ] 7D-DH2432 ] — 10-7-20
| | = 1] T - - 1] ] 3 { g - U | SALESMAN:
N SFB00 lr Twaez4 )| wasz 94 EEETEE
— D WDC2442 MATT ROZELLE
& /RAI_ HEAD 1660.680.295 | ‘ oW == BN | MODEL:
N ' lo g TWO STORY
L1 120 | BHE
— it j KITCHEN 2 s 1E(E( 1| 1]1]1]1
. VDB12 i || = g O 8
> L [[® FAMILY ROOM o — s lOIF =
= . . " - AREA = 280.10 SF 1 D I\I;
2 . ke 212 ) {30 ) : | 3 L=z nEGD s PRy :g B24 gll = 3 e
o 3 I - ) = oS 3|g =
by 3 % | ! = ! | E J
% | | d | ME . %
@ B §h ; L : 1E |3 b tatirer] z 2 .
L 2
:D;E'ZJ\% NIE | | ' ' =l
—| — 28 I k o) | . s g g
| §§ ? 14-10 112° . . (2) 1.5 X 11.25 LVL BEAMS (PER MODULE) 8 a
— = BT 43 L3 106 31 2@
= 'g :ix a B : A N % =
o 0 _ BEAMSTOBEDETERMNED _ = . _m _ = z 3 @
2 ] FLUSHCEILING . i FLUSHCELNG [] FLUSH CEILING s | & =
8 ® I A a3 % cx &
; Lol bnje BEAMTB.D. b - RGNt
7T £ 3
o o ol
b ME: I g 111
m g. DINING ROOM § 12 E,_A a8l |[Fl=
- AREA = 16717 5F E
5 BEDROOM #1 — oo B e & e g "
2 AREA = 257.95 SF - — (=]
E y V2 o o gs FRE:J%ﬂTL;EOOR ] e % )
. E——l § 20" 5 74 58 & g =
IH] § 17 g £3 -8
THZ  OPENTO ABOVE =
4l FOYER i | : B L |
T | > LAUNDRY | o 3 S R a 42
a w
® ® _ 3 : - -}
) i
) < o i F 5)
) q I & : & < < )
SL'_ il i q af lz“rngg(aﬂovs : | 30(45min) T = ] =
g = o T T " GYP
7D-DH3056-2 ON-SITE 516 GYP - ‘IP'N"’ [ ONSITESEG ﬁ z 8
: BE = . | B NS STErS s
85" 66" § | o €9
P ON-SITE PORCH % W |
L o e e s s et e s S s e S s S S S S — — T — — —— {— T — — ——— ——— ——— - —— e ——— — o] -
¥ -6 5
FRONT
90" CEILING HEIGHT %
‘ |
% N Q5| | 255
PANELIZED GARAGE = s &S| 9243
- i wo 3 He a 3
> ol hLa
8 N 3 o
P e b e e e S S S S TSR ISSem S e e e e =3 bl o - =
| w Eu.
| , :
1 |
% ] 1 : X
~ I
= | ! g 3
1 : 2 fy
5 1' ] DRAWING:
i
| I 1ST FLOOR PLAN
| | ]
‘ — [—
163" RO, FOR ON-SITE GARAGE DR :
| " l NTS
%@' 19-6' 6
SHEET:
103 | 103 ‘
n
206> ‘j




ENGINEERING #

220151

48-0"
340" 140" DRAWN BY: | CHECKED BY:
67 112" 106" — . 5 SNOW DRIFTING THIS AREA g »
ig' 1213' & 20 [ & e 5 DATE: = . . ..
] ] ] H 10-7-20
70-DH3046- 7D-DH2432 7D-DHI046-2 -
E= 1] e e, 1 | | - S 1] =il _;ai SALE_SMAN_ U
' r . MATT ROZELLE
| 5 MODEL:
S 5 TWO STORY
s K Z M
:mm — = SUEELLUUL
l |
oF STUDY P
BATH#2 | |[lvoBiz | o 3 ROOF AREA N
AREA= 18483 SF - é
B~ B LT =11.13 (REQD) 22.40 (PROV) X,
1 VT =653 (RECD) 1140 (PROV) 3
& |
VOB12 &l 18
e s I3
2| &
= ol
o3 [*
. 2 - 12-6° S g|=
ol = . e 1} 1 [72)
M8 L] sowosommae [ R S - | | |k
2 & FLUSH CEILING # _i:/ FLUSH CEILING _fal §
10+ k WJ 5512° L 13441 12 % =
AREA= 36327 SF ’ It
LT=29.08 (RECD) 44.580 (PROV) -
VT= 1453 (REQD) 2280 (PROV) : i gg
. . . . S
' £ < | S I
>
BEDROOM #2 N i 2 .
OFFICE o g
I m oyl e
T AREA=27825SF i g - i Q
In LT =22.10 (REQD) 28,10 (PROY)
I = VT= 11,05 (REQD) 14.0 (PROV) N m I
OPEN TO BELOW b
| g (o 4
S |3 a =) i
ol %
] 126 P u):
| | " 7 @ il | < < L]
o] TR | | ER T | . | Tq[ 7D-DH2432-2 | |2-5 1 é‘k Z
7D-DHIG2 4*"" o022 —L ,F’l‘_ ) M— u Z a
X . 11410 #fll 200 1] 20 53 l 53 20 | ] ! z w =
[ 86" ] | 2
170° 106° 1 1
, ! wn
] |
| |
FRONT | |
8'-0" CEILING HEIGHT : }
| 1 s
] 1 :
I : Yy |
I -
i 1 1 Y o8, >5 E
R : STORAGE : 2 E go_ 8535
: ! . A28 maeal
" : = Es OofE
I i 05 5
1 1 =
i |
| 1 o
| } & 2
g. =2
] ] b=
| | I
| : DRAWING:
]
I ]
| : 2ND FLOOR PLAN
!
i  — i1
7D-DH2846 SCALE:
58" 3 T 31 5.8 NTS
103" | 102" SHEET:
206 2n
Jd




